INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD ET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 22 Hlay /77/
7

FULL MAYE  Jon o Hew I Fran, 5.5. NO.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

CITY flonnemict STATE A/ ZIP CODE 99 77 4
DATE OF BIRTH 04 -/9-~57 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
RELIGION £y s 54/5%2 NATIONALITY (Citizen of) /{5 4.

OCCUPATION/ ?

EDUCATION ?

vercsr ) § O sEzcer s~ g~ race O

COLJR OF HAIR /PeJ COLOR OF EYES #4 2 1 e,/

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS ﬁe,dﬂé - lr o painT.
7

502BIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS Scwu/wy , Aumdicopmed Vol 2lums.
Vi 77 s U

MARRILED / / SINGLE / K; NAME OF SPCUSE

CHILDREY

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SZUUTING CONNECTIONS:

UnizT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATZ RESIGNED
T-T39  Kammarid - SA4. /1 -87 T

Chartered Organization S 7. /0@#-4. gp/;<4£4_ 2 é(u re Z
/ 7

SBECIAL RECOGNITION Fay/e ScouT, 2lajmy; msmy 2 Temy
T 7

INCIDENT: TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESOLUTION
Type Resolution

Internal (only Scouts Xaow)
. Criminal action

Court action

Probationary status

. Reported to state agency

1=Scout Related
2=Non-scout related
N @@ﬁ&ual (not specifically with youth)

1.
2
3.
4.
5

heck off list of attached documentation

j0St E"“ Lﬂéscr-otlon of incident

Vietiz(s) statement

medis Teports

Legal oroceedings

Offencder's statement

Qfficizl notification of termination . -
Found guilty/innoceat by court CONMFIDEMNTIA

Council Aﬁ‘)\cﬂ,m Yoo —— . f!"";(’/Signed_\ JUN § 1867
3323r-eko-2/22/29 : . STARCN
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July 15, 1991

Mr. Phillip W. Robins
Scout Executive
Biue Mountain Council, No. 604

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JONATHAN W. EVANS

Jear Phil:

Thank you for the detajled information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region
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June 4, 1991

SUBJECT: JONATHAN W. EVANS
From: Paul Ernst, S108
To: Helvin Hunter, S220

The above named individual has been placed on our Ineligibie file.

READY FoR £y
JUN 04 19,

B
ARBARA GOsgy

I am sure

you want to be aware of this, so you may delete him from the HESA File.

Let us know if you have any questions.

bg
Attachment
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Paul Earast ~
National Council, BSA - .
1325 West Walnut Hill Lane \\‘) O~ éflk//;ﬁJf;
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Tx. 75015-2079

Dear Paul,

Find enclosed the complete file, as we have it, on the Evans
case. Father Jones and I have been meeting together oftenm on a
number of items and have delayed the letter till now because of

efforts to obtain jon's social sec. #. Those efforts have not
been positive to this point. We have now sent to you all we can
about him. If the needed number comes to the surface in the

future I will send it,.

In my coaversations with Father Jones he is willing to tell
of Jon's potential as a child molester. In his letter he used
the coanfidentiality between a Priest and Parishioner as a reason
for not being willing to put it in writiang. He has confronted
Jon about this in his office and Jon has not been back to a Troop
meetlng since that time. Father Jones feels that we have taken
the needed steps to prevent a child abuse case from occuring in
the future. He i3 grateful.

We have since built the troop back in both numbers and
quality of program. We now have a new Cub Pack sponsored at that
Church . All is positive and people are pleased.

Thanks for your concern and interest in protecting youth.

Sincerly,
Raygznd G. Aunderson .
Il
\LA\ A t?
LY N
C 4/ ’
L c x AU
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Faul Earnst

Mat:onal Council

1222 West Walnut Hill Lane
F.O. Box 152077

Irving, Tu 7S01S-2072,

Dear Faul,

We have had one of our sponzcrs refuse to sign their
charter becaus2 of one aof the adults name being includad.
RS «:Lad in 2ne of *he notices I am notifving you oFf this.
: . Paul’sz Epizcopal Church. laocatad at
Mennewick., Wa. ?93T4&. Fhone number is
Fathe: Julian Jones is the Institutional
Head. They sponsor both a fZroop and a post and will soon
have a cub pack. Theair troop has, in the nast, heen
#c2llent one with a waiting list of bovs wanting to join.
The troop has over I77 months of tenure.

A meeting was held with %“he committee chairman. Father
Jonas and myself, Lo discuss the up—-coming annual charter.
During the meeting Father Jonez stated that he had r=ascn &2
r2ar that %he2 individual in guestion zould bs a child
molaster and h2 wantad g kzep him away from wouth. H
axpra2ss2d his feelings that the rsasgn the troop was
membarshipn, (down from S5 in 39 £0 & active 1n 200 W
persans involvement. M~ John Stidel <% a
were 2upressing concarn to him about "dropeoing mv so
trocp meetinagds with “him® here". M- Skidel alsc st
he was giving bovys rides home after troop meetin B
"just the twe of them in the car®

Faul., “hz person *hesy ares conczrned absut 13 Jon

=. He lives -’4“—in Tannewlck, Wa.
&. Fhen= number — He was born 058—-19-S2

<7y . Jon 1s single He zbout 37 2" and arcund 180 lbs.
3 a

Y]

-y

He mas ~2d hair, :omoed 3 and & full besard
whicn he keeps about 2 to combed T3 2
He movad her= g ”

Jum

waars %
Scoutmas

o)
2.0 4@
'ns

Ris church. He wa

noti‘ied of =
nd troop., District, or Counc
= :

he was not &
couwld he be re
If =2 did atten

&
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navggnd G. Hrd=r:Dn

Sr. District Suscutive
Thres Rivers istrict
Blue Mountain Council

—Z: Thillic =obins.
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Blue Mountain Council Boy Scouts of America

December 31, 1990

Kennewick, WA 99336
Dear Mr. Evans:

This letter is to inform you that your name has been
removed from the roster of members of Walamootkin Lodge
#336 as of January 1, 1991. As stated in the Order of the
Arrow Handbook, only those people who are registered
members of the Boy Scouts of America may hold membership in
an Order of the Arrow Lodge. Since your membership with
the Boy Scouts of America has lapsed, so has your
membership in Walamootkin Lodge.

I also want to take this opportunity to remind you that
only registered members may participate in chapter and
lodge activities. If you come to any Boy Scouts of America
activity, 1lncluding Order of the Arrow events, you will be
asked to leave. .

Sincerely,

DAVID E. TATE
Senior Exploring Director/
Staff Advisor, Walamootkin Lodge #336

/lc

cc: Alan Anderson, Lodge Advisor
Harold Bussell, Chapter Advisor ’
Ray Anderson, Three Rivers SDE .
Phil Robins, Scout ‘Executive

Columbta Center west e 8308 West Gage Soulevard e Kennewick, washington 99336 e (509) 735-7306

—— e
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Nationai Office
1325 West Wainut Hiil Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214-380-2000
December 13, 1990
|
Mr. Raymond G. Anderson
Sr. District Executive
Blue Mountain Council, No. 604
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JON EVANS

Dear Rayuond:

I appreciate your letter concerning the above named individual. This is most
helpful to us and I believe we should start a file which will lead to refusal
of registration in the future.

I am enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I would like to have
completed, so we can identify Mr. Evans. 2Please give us as much information
as you can that will enable us to identify him should he attempt regiscration
in some other location. Thanks for your assistance with the enclosed Sorm.

It would be most helpful if you could get some statements from some of the |
parents in their own words as to what has been happening, and also anv

information if there has been any molestation actually taken place. Accordicg |
to what you have told me, I do mot believe there is going to be any legal

action at this time.

Thanks so much for your help in this matter. Do not hesitate to call us if we
may assist you ia anyway.

Sincerely,
7

C”//‘./‘@

-
Paul Ermst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

b g I
Enclosure

cc: Phillip Robims, Council 604
Western Region
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Nationai Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
PO. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079

214-330-2000
May 6, 1991
Mr. Phillip W. Robins
Scout Executive
Blue Mountain Council, No. 604
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JON EVANS

Dear Phil:

I know the wheels of progress sometimes move very slowly, but we really need
more information concerning the above named individual. What information did
Father Jones have that caused him to be concerned. Can he not give us these
reasons in writing? -

We are also enclosing another Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet. Please
complete this so we can identify Mr. Evans since he has a rather common name.
At the present time, we could not identify him should he attempt registration
in some other location.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

aqg
Enclosure

cc: Richard Parker, Western Region
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®
Saint Paul’s Episcopal Church

1013 3. Quincy Place Kennewick, Washington 99336
(Maif) P.O. Box 6857 (509) 582-8635

May 21, 1991

Mr. Ray Anderson, Senior District Executive
Blue Mountain Boy Scouts Council

Kennewick, WA 99336
Dear Ray:

Pursuant to your request, I submit the following concerns
which I have had about Jon Evans working with Troop %169 which
we sponsor.

You must realize that as a priest I can't break confidentiality
with a parishioner. However, I can share with you in a general way
the reasons why I feel that it is not appropriate for Mr. Evans to
be working with the Boy Scouts of America.

He has taken boys home from Scout neetings on an individual
basis. Although he is aware that this is strictly prohibited, he
continued to do it several times.

He told many outrageous stories which had no basis in fact,
attempting to win the adulation and approval of the boys. Among
them was his repeated stories about he teing a pilot, flying 747's
to Saudi Arabia to transport troops during the Gulf War. In checking
with the F.F.A., we find no evidence that Mr. Evans is a licensed
pilot of any kind.

The troop was declining in numbers as the boys were turned off
by his actions. Parents and trocp leaders were getting discouraged
and we were concerned that the troop might fail if he continued
to participate.

Generally speaking, I did not find him to ke a wholescme,
moral example of what a scout leader should be, and therefore I
declined tc approve his name on the charter.

I I can be of any further assistance, please let me know.
Faithfully yours,

Qcé WJ\?WJ/*

The Rev. Julian W. Jones, Rector

Tre Rev Jurar J. Jones 3ector

2v =75 Phio. Deacor ~2 32, Dovgdzrane
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May 6, 199

Mr. Phil1ip W. Robins
Scout Executive
Blue Mountain Council, No. 604

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JON EVANS
Dear Phil:

I know the wheels of progress sometimes move very slowly, but we really need
more information concerning the above named individual. What information did
Father Jones have that caused him to be concerned. Can he not give us these
reasons in writing? 3

We are also enclosing another Ineligible Yolunteer Record Sheet. Please
complete this so we can identify Mr. Evans since he has a rather common name.

At the present time, we could not identify him should he attempt registration
in some other location.

Thanks for your help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

AT VN I il

ag
Wiy C6 198]

Enclosure =
ERIN O'RILEY

cc: Richard Parker, Western Region
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February 4, 1991

Mr., Phillip W. Robins
Scout Executive
3lue Mountain Council, No. 604

PERSONAL AMD CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Phil:

I received a letter from Raymond Anderson in early December. I

t

#iov ror e
FEB 04 1991
BARBARA GOSEY

(N
\x‘:

SUBJECT: JOM EVANS

responded

on

December 13, asking for more information and an Ineligible Volumteer Record

Sheet.

I am sending vou another Ineligible Volunteer Record Shest, so you can

complete this.

Mr. Evans should he atteampt registration in some other location.

We really need a little more information concerning what Mr.
Can you not get statements

that has caused so much concern.

Sron the

Comnittee Chairaman, from parents, or written report of what the actual

concarns have consisted of?

We must have tais information 1f we are to be able to identify

Evans has done

Thanks for your help in making certain we can protect the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

bg
Enclosurs
¢e: Richard Parker, Western Region
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NDecember 13, 1890 DE

i~
“r. Raymond G. Anderson
Sr. Disrrict EHxecutive
Rluze Yountain Councll, No. S04
PERSCKNATL AND CCHFITENTIAL SURJECT: JON ZVAMS
Jdear Raymen
I anoraciate your lettar crﬂcqr" ng the ahove nazed individval. This i{s most
halzful %o us and I Selleve oe should start a £ile which will lead to rafusal
of reefgtration in the futura.
I am eaclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which I weuld lika to have
completad, so we can ldernttsy -, Zvans. 2lease zive us as much Ieformation
as 7ou can that will enable us to !dewtify ais sheuld he atteant registration
in zome otier loeation. Thanls Sor vouT assistance with the enclosed form.
It would Ye nmost heloful 1 vou conld get some statements from some cof tie
paTenta in thelr own words as to waat has been harpening, and zlso any
tnfarmacion L£ there hbas been any malestation actuzlly taken place. Accordizg
to what you have told me, I do oot telleve thers 12 zcing o be any lazal
actlon at this time.
Thanks se much for your heln f{n this matter. Do wst hesitate to call us Lf we

mav assist vou in anyvay.

Sirncerely,
Paul Ernst, Diracter
Reg!stratinn 2and Rftatistical Service

o3

Enclosure

cc: Phillip Robinz, Council 604
Western Zegion
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Faul Earnst —
National Council L —
S23 West Walnut Hill Lane
.3, Box 1S2079
Irving, Tx T3015-2079.
Dear Faul,
We have had one of our sponsors refuss to 3ign their
charter because of ane of the adults name being included.
As asked in one of the notices I am rotifying vou of Zhis.

-

Foiscopal Chwrch, locatad at
Wa., F9II4. Fhone number is
Jullan Jones i3 the Instituticnal
—ead. They sponsor both a *rcop and a post and will saoen !
have a cub pack. Their troop has, in the past, been a |
xcellent one with a waiting list of boys wanting to join.

The *%roaop has aover I77 months of tenure.

A meeting was hald with *he committse chairman. ~ather

Janes and mvself, to discuss the uc—-coming annual charter.

During the meeting Father Jones stated that he had reason to

fear that the individual in guestion could b2 a child |
molastar and he wanted to k2ep him away from youth. He alszo

#pressed his feelings that the reascn the troog was losing
membershipn, (down from S5 in 89 to 4 active in 90) was =hi=
parsans involvement. Mr John Stidel stated that parsnts

wera axpressing concern ta him about "dropping my son ot+ at
trocop meetings with "him® here". Mr Stidel alss statad that
he was giving boys rides home after Lroop meetings with

';ust the two of them in the car".

Faul, the person they ars -conc=rn=d about iz Jon
Svans. He lives at NN - onnowiok. Wa.

-

P?ITTS. Fhone number He was born 04-19-33

(Z7). Jon is single. i3 about §7 8" and arocund 129 lbs.
He has red hair, combed straight back., and a full heard

=2
which he keeos about 8 to 10 inches long, combed to 2 point.
He noved hgrs 4 28~ kil . Bregon. His addr=
thara was s Fortland, Oregon.
He i3 a members of the Order of the Arraw anc
wears the Eagle Knot. Was registerad as Assistant
Scoutmaster in the above *rcoo.

A visit with Jon has been held during which he was
notifiad o+ the wishes of his church. He was also tald that
he was not te attend trocp, District, or Council events nor
could he be r=gistered in any district or council position.
[{ he did attend any of the above he would da so as a
visitor and not as a member of the ES3A.

I hope this letter znswers this difficul® situation
and meets the naeds of the ESA.

Sinceraly,
ﬁ&%

Raymond G. Anderscn
Sr. District Erecutiva
Threa FRivers District
Blue Mountain Council

cc: Thillip FRohins.
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